

\ SLP(C)No. 10733 OF 2001

ITEM No.43

Court No.11

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10733/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2001 in FA 100/00
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

KRISHNA GOPAL KAKANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 08/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeed Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

At the request of the counsel for the respondent,
four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit. Four
weeks thereafter is granted to file rejoinder. List after
eight weeks.

.SP1

Kalyani. (PREM PRAKASH)@@
AAA
COURT MASTER @@
A AA